Roche Neighbourhood Plan March 2015

Roche Neighbourhood Plan Brannel School
Survey Results

83 Brannel school students were asked to fill in the same survey which was sent out to Roche
residents in December 2014.

Although not every question was answered on every survey, the percentages calculated are based
on how many students actually answered each particular question.

The most common suggestions and points of concern included:

e More homes are needed for the growing population.
e Nice and better looking homes.

e More drainage (mentioned a few times).

e More homes rather than bigger schools.

e New is better than old.

e Roche Rock protected (mentioned the most).

Question 1

41% (34) thought building 3-5 new homes a year in Roche parish is enough.
35% (29) thought it wasn’t enough.

24% (20) did not have an opinion.

Question 2

41% (34) prefer smaller scale developments.
31% (26) prefer fewer but larger sites.

28% (23) did not have an opinion.

Question 3

54% (45) prefer edge of village developments.

22% (18) would prefer infill to provide the homes we need.
24% (20) did not have an opinion.

Question 4

33% (27) thought that new homes should be mainly affordable.
17% (14) felt that new homes should be mainly open market.
51% (42) thought that they should be a mix of both.
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Question 5

76% (63) felt that land should be provided for self-build plots.
8% (7) thought this should not happen.

16% (13) did not have an opinion.

Question 6

30% (25) thought that Victoria was a suitable location if more homes are needed.
31% (26) felt Victoria was not a suitable location for more homes.

39% (32) did not have an opinion.

Question 7
Places that were suggested in the parish to be considered for new homes were:

Higher Town

Church Fields

Trezaise

St Stephens

Whitemoor and Nanpean

Question 8

1% (1) thought 1&2 bed homes were most needed.

42% (35) felt 3&4 bed homes were most needed.

57% (47) decided that a combination of the both sizes of homes is needed.

Question 9 (Site which should be developed on from highest to lowest)
Site 1-13% (37)
Site 3—-11% (32)
Site 4 — 11% (31)
Site 9 —10% (28)
Site 8 —10% (28)
Site 6 —10% (28)
Site 10 — 8% (24)
Site 5 —8% (23)
Site 7—-8% (23)
Site 11 - 7% (21)
Site 2 - 4% (13)

Question 10 (Site which should not be developed on from highest to lowest)
Site 2 —14% (24)

Site 6 —12% (21)

Site 5-12% (21)

Site 11 —11% (20)

Site 10— 9% (16)

Site 8 — 8% (15)

Site 3—-8% (14)
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Site 7 — 7% (13)
Site 1 — 7% (12)
Site 9 — 6% (11)
Site 4 — 6% (11)

Question 12

73% (61) want policies to protect traditional hedges, meadows and woodland.
5% (4) do not want these policies.

22% (18) did not have an opinion.

Question 13

66% (55) thought development should be on brownfield land before greenfield.
5% (4) did not think it is an issue.

29% (24) did not have an opinion.

Question 14

53% (44) want the Neighbourhood Plan to emphasise that windmills and solar farms must be
sensitively sited.

11% (9) did not think that it should.

36% (30) did not have an opinion.

Question 15

82% (68) believe that flooding prevention should be a priority for the Neighbourhood Plan.
4% (3) did not think it should be a priority.

14% (12) did not have an opinion.

Question 16

49% (41) agreed to a greater number of homes if extra funds were received to expand the school.
23% (19) did not agree with this.

28% (23) did not have an opinion.

Question 17

10% (8) think mixed year groups are acceptable.
41% (34) think larger classes are acceptable.
30% (25) think both are unacceptable.

19% (16) did not have an opinion.

Question 18

75% (62) thought the fairground field should be protected from development.
8% (7) did not think it should be protected.

17% (14) did not have an opinion.
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Question 19

69% (57) agreed conservation policies should be adopted to protect traditional features.
8% (7) did not think conservation policies should be adopted.

23% (19) did not have an opinion.

Question 20

65% (54) agreed the design of new homes should fit in with neighbouring designs.
16% (13) did not agree new homes should fit in.

19% (16) did not have an opinion.

Question 21

42% (35) thought new developments should not encroach on Roche Rock.
22% (18) do not think it will be a problem.

36% (30) did not have an opinion.

Question 22

60% (48) believe the Glebe Meadow should be protected.
8% (7) thought it shouldn’t be protected.

34% (28) did not have an opinion.

Question 23

78% (65) believe we should have policies to support keeping shops and pubs open.
2% (2) think we should not have any policies to keep shops and pubs open.

19% (16) did not have an opinion.

Question 24

60% (50) think more homes at Victoria should be supported.
11% (9) did not think homes at Victoria should be supported.
29% (24) did not have an opinion.

Question 25

57% (47) supported new small scale employment premises in places other than Victoria.
11% (9) did not support this.

33% (27) did not have an opinion.

Question 26 (figures are 1-6, 1 being most important and 6 being least important)

More children’s play equipment (Fourth most important)
1-10% (7)

2-18% (13)

3-18%(13)

4-16% (11)

5-11% (8)

6-27% (19)
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More facilities for teenagers (Most important)
1-30% (21)

2 -14% (10)

3-16% (12)

4 -14% (10)

5-23% (16)

6—3% (2)

Community Allotments (Least important)
1-4% (3)

2-7% (5)

3-16% (11)

4-19% (13)

5-16% (12)

6 —38% (27)

Funding for sports facilities (Fifth most important)
1-9% (6)

2-13%(9)

3-24%(17)

4-22% (16)

5-21% (15)

6—-11% (8)

More green spaces accessible for all (Third most important)
21% (15)

21% (15)

9% (6)

19% (13)

14% (10)

16% (12)

More for the elderly (Second most important)
27% (19)

27% (19)

16% (12)

12% (8)

14% (10)

4% (3)

Question 27

March 2015

57% (47) thought the A30-St Austell link road should be supported to reduce traffic through

Roche.
13% (11) felt that this road should not be supported.
30% (25) did not have an opinion.
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Question 28

50% (42) believe that pavement improvements should be a requirement for developers.
11% (9) did not think this should be a requirement.

39% (32) did not have an opinion.

Question 29

48% (38) thought that linking Roche to Victoria was the greatest priority.

43% (34) felt that completing the pavement both sides from Roche to Trezaise was the greatest
priority.

9% (7) thought other but didn’t specify.

Question 30

54% (42) felt if a larger estate had to happen, it should be close to Roche shops.
38% (29) decided that it should be close to the station and Victoria.

8% (6) said somewhere else.

Question 31

76% (63) felt that improvements to Roche centre should be made to make it more pedestrian
friendly rather than prioritising traffic.

1% (1) felt that this should not happen.

23% (19) did not have an opinion.



